3 December 2020

Maestrano Group PLC

Purchase of Shares by Director

Maestrano Group PLC (AIM: MNO), the Artificial Intelligence platform for transport corridor analytics (the "Company" or "Maestrano"), announces that the following director has on 2 December 2020 acquired Maestrano ordinary Shares of £0.01 each ("Ordinary Shares") at a price of 11 pence per Ordinary Share:

Director	Shares acquired	Resultant holding	Percentage of the Company's voting rights
Robert Lojszczyk	120,000	120,000	0.08%

The purchase was made on-market, in the name of Krakt Pty Ltd, a company wholly owned by Mr Lojszczyk.

The information contained within this announcement is deemed to constitute inside information as stipulated under the Market Abuse Regulations (EU) No. 596/2014. Upon the publication of this announcement, this inside information is now considered to be in the public domain.

Enquiries:

Maestrano Group plc

Ian Buddery, Chairman c/o Arden Partners

Grant Thornton (Nominated Adviser)

Jamie Barklem / Niall McDonald +44 (0)20 7383 5100

Arden Partners (Broker)

Ruari McGirr / Ciaran Walsh +44 (0)20 7614 5900

About Maestrano

Maestrano offers a patented cloud-based platform for master data management and business analytics, together with specialist hardware and software for capturing, analysing and reporting on large datasets within the transport sector, employing sophisticated artificial intelligence algorithms.

Further information on the Company is available at: www.maestrano.com

Notification of Transactions of Persons Discharging Managerial Responsibility and Persons Closely Associated with them

1	associated			
a)	Name	R	obert Lojszczyk	
2	Reason for the notification			
a)	Position/status	Cł	nief Financial Officer	
b)	Initial notification /Amendment	In	itial notification	
3	Details of the issuer, emission allowance market participant, auction platform,			
	auctioneer or auction monitor	r		
a)	Name	M	aestrano Group Plc	
b)	LEI	21	13800ZUBMOCVHSSJC14	1
4	Details of the transaction(s): s instrument; (ii) each type of transactions have been condu	ran	saction; (iii) each date; a	•
a)	Description of the financial instrument, type of instrument	0	rdinary shares of £0.01 e	each
	Identification code	GI	B00BYZQM590	
b)	Nature of the transaction	Purchase of Ordinary Shares		
c)	Price(s) and volume(s)			
			Price(s)	Volume(s)
			11p	120,000

d)	Aggregated information	
	- Aggregated volume	120,000
	- Price	11p
	- Aggregate total	£13,092
e)	Date of the transaction	2 December 2020
f)	Place of the transaction	On market transaction